
Roger Clap Family Newsletter​ ​  617-635-8672 
Tuesday, May 6, 2025​           ​     ​  35 Harvest Street Dorchester 

Dear Roger Clap Families,  
 

There are only 32 more days this school year. 
While a small number, this means there are over 200 
hours of instruction remaining. This is more time to 
ensure your learner is confident heading into the next 
grade!  
 
BPS and Massachusetts expect students to have a 95% 

attendance rate. That means that students should 
not miss more than 1 day of school between now and the end of the year. Our 
school’s attendance rate is 92%. This means that daily there are at least 11 students 
absent. We need your 
help, collaboration, and 
creativity to ensure that all 
students are present each 
day.  
 
Congratulations to our 
Grade 2 and Grade 5 
students, families and staff 
for collaborating to have 
the highest percentage of 
attendance this year!  

Upcoming Events in May and June 
●​ Family Council: Tuesday, May 13 on Zoom at 5pm 
●​ Class Picture Day: Thursday, May 15 
●​ Tour of the Frederick School Building: Tuesday, May 19 (more information to come!) after school 
●​ Arts Night: Thursday, May 29 from 5:30-7pm - Celebrate our artists & musicians! 
●​ May Town Hall: Friday, May 30 (May Birthday Celebration Day & Dollar Dress Day - Animal 

Theme) 
●​ Final Popcorn Day: Thursday, June 5 - Reach out to Mrs. DP to volunteer! 
●​ End of Year Celebrations & Grade 6 Moving On Ceremony: Thursday, June 12 from 

5:30-7pm 
●​ Fun Day: Wednesday, June 18 from 10-3pm - Reach out to Mrs. DP to volunteer! 
●​ Last Day of School (Early Release): Monday, June 23 

In partnership, 
Emma Fialka-Feldman, Principal 


